Our Directors and Key Senior Management are as follows:

Name Designation

Directors

Koo Bon Hak Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman

Hoe Kian Choon Non-Independent Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Low May-Teng Senior Independent Non-Executive Director

Kwon Yoo Kyung Independent Non-Executive Director

Marieta binti Abdull Hamid Independent Non-Executive Director

Key Senior Management

Hoe Kian Choon Non-Independent Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Yeong Kian Peng Chief Financial Officer

Toh Seng Lee Chief Operating Officer

Goh Hui Teng Chief Marketing Officer

Please refer to Sections 5.2 and 5.4 of this Prospectus for further details.

13

Registration No. 201401026804 (1102894-H)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY

3.6 OUR PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

Details of our Promoters’ and Substantial Shareholders’ shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name

Nationality /
Country of

Incorporation

As at the LPD and before our IPO (1) After our IPO (2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  % No. of Shares  %

Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

CKH Korea 806,424,244  62.54 - - 745,056,000 52.00 - -

Koo Bon Hak Korean 256,422,997  19.89 (3) 806,424,244   62.54 157,608,000  11.00  (3) 745,056,000 52.00

Hoe Kian Choon

Malaysian 147,363,326  11.43 (4) 36,364,146 2.82 143,280,000 10.00  - -

Substantial Shareholder

CUCKOO Holdings

Korea -  - (5) 806,424,244 62.54 -  - (5) 745,056,000 52.00

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 1,289,520,000 Shares as at the LPD and before our IPO.

(2) Based on the enlarged total number of 1,432,800,000 Shares after our IPO.

(3) Deemed interested through CKH and CUCKOO Holdings pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(4) Deemed interested through his spouse, Mak Foong Ling, pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

(5) Deemed interested through CKH pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

Koo Bon Hak and Hoe Kian Choon are our beneficial owners. Please refer to Section 5.1 of this Prospectus for further details.

14

Registration No. 201401026804 (1102894-H)